GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

CARRYING OUT SERVICES FOR VEHICLES (EXCLUDING LUBRICANTS) OF EXTENSION OF SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY (FROM GODAGAMA TO MATTALA) OF EXPRESSWAY OPERATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION FOR ONE YEAR PERIOD-2024/2025

CONTRACT NO: RDA/EOM&M/Beli/Pro/Bid/2023/173

- 1. The Chairman, Expressway Operations Maintenance & Management Division's Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the above procurement under **National Competitive Bidding** (NCB) procedure.
- 2. Details of the above procurement is as follows for carrying out services of vehicles (excluding lubricants).

Contract Name	Contract Number	Expressway Section	Amount of Bid Security
CARRYING OUT SERVICES FOR VEHICLES (EXCLUDING LUBRICANTS)	RDA/EOM&M/Beli/Pro/Bid/2023/173	EXTENSION OF SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY (GODAGAMA TO MATTALA)	RS.40,000.00

- 3. Bids must be accompanied by a bid security as given in above table valid up to 17/05/2024. The Bid Security shall be in a form of unconditional guarantee obtained from a reputed organization approved by Central bank of Sri Lanka in favor of the Director General, Road Development Authority, No. 216, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla. Any bid not accompanied by a valid Bid Security will be rejected.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders from the office of **Additional Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahawatta, Beliatta** on submission of a written application until 18/01/2023 during 09:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. on weekdays except mercantile holidays upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,200.00 (Inclusive of VAT & SSCL). The method of the payment for document fee shall be in cash. Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the above office during the office hours.
- 5. Sealed Bid may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered to the Additional Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahawatta, Beliatta. The bids will be closed at 2.30 pm on 19/01/2023. Late bids will not be accepted. The bids will be opened immediately after the closing of bids. Bidders or their authorized representatives will be allowed to be present for the Bid Opening event.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Section, Expressway Operation, Maintenance & Management Division, Road Development Authority, Kahawatta, Beliatta (Telephone: 047-2251892, 0766265264, 0763179185, Fax: 047-2251891, E-Mail: prcbeleom.rda@gmail.com).

The Chairman, EOM&M Division's Procurement Committee, C/O Director (EOM&M Division) Road Development Authority Kahawatta, Beliatta 29th December 2023